OFFICE OF THE SOUTH GOA ZILLA PANCHAYAT
3RD FLOOR, OLD COLLECTORATE BUILDING,
MARGAO-GOA

TENDER NOTICE NO. 3/6/TN-114/SGZP/2019-20/1711

TENDER NOTICE
(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

Dated:- 18/06/2019

The Chief Executive Officer, South Goa Zilla Panchayat, invites on behalf of South Goa Zilla Panchayat online
Percentage Rate tenders from approved and eligible contractors of appropriate class for the below mentioned
works:

Sr.

No.

Name of work

Estimated
Cost put to
bid

Earnest
Money
Deposit

Tender
Document
Fee

Tender
processing
Fee

Class and
category of
contractor

Period of

completio

n (in days
)

Mode of payment : epayment only

Providing and fixing M.S.
grills and gate for
Balpurush Temple Hall
and S.S. hand rail near
Balpurush temple at
Takwada in V.P. Usgao-
Ganjem in Usgao-Ganjem
Constituency (Re-tender)

2,92,360.13

5,850.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& abave

30 days

Reconstruction of drain
near Peter Cardoz to
Bonny Cardoz house and
near Old RTO Office at
Arlem in V.P. Raia in Raia
Constituency (Re-tender)

2,62,984.08

5,260.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

60 days

Construction of road near
Abraham house at Tanca
vado in V.P. Velim in
Velim Constituency.

3,32,159.87

6,640.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

60 days

Providing and fixing M.S.
Grills gate and re-roofing
with galvulium sheets to
existing stage and hall of
Shri Gurudev Mandap at
Udiwada-Usgao in V.P.
Usgao-Ganjem in Usgao-
Ganjem Constituency

2,79,702.95

5,590.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

45 days

Construction of protection
wall near Shree
Shantadurga
Chamundeshwari Temple
at Maddel in V.P. Curtorim
in Curtorim Constituency.

3,08,659.80

6,170.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

60 days

Construction of sit outs
and laying of pavers at
roadside at Gandaulim in
V.P. Sernabatim, Vanelim,
Colva & Gandaulim in
Colva Constituency.

2,33,219.61

4,660.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

60 days

Construction of dressing
room near St Khuris

Chapel at Ambya Shir,




. |Government Primary

existing toilets, supplying
of Children playing
Equipments for

School in Ward No. il at
Seraulim in V.P. Seraulim
and at Utorda in V.P.
Majorda-Utorda-Calata in
Colva Constituency.

3,40,781.40

6,820.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

60 days

Development of existing|
stage at Khedem in V.P.
Verem Vagurme of Curti
Constituency

2,08,747.33

4,170.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

30 days

10

Construction of road in
Sy. No. 232/1-K at Savoi-
Verem in V.P. Verem
Vagurme of Curti
Constituency

6,80,704.42

13,610.00

2,000.00

680.00

Ill Roads &
above

60 days

11

Construction of gutter
from main road to
Bhanudas Naik house in
front of MILB.K High
School Khandepar in V.P.
Curti-Khandepar in Curti
Constitiiency

3,76,411.83

7,530.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

30 days

12

Asphalting of existing
road from Pramod Phadte
house to Dinesh Gad,
Subhash Pagi's house at
Talaulim from Shantaram
Phadte's house to Kishore
Naik's house at Bhatwada
Talaulim and construction
of road side protection
Iretaining wall near
Shantaram Phadte's
house at Bhatwada
Talaulim in V.P. Wadi-
Talaulim in Queula
Constituency

4,83,244 67

9,660.00

1,200.00

500.00

Il Roads &
above

60 days

13

Construction of drain near
Kalis house at ward no.3
Tolleband in V.P. Majorda
and near Salvador
Fernandes house at
Padrigale Vanelim in V.P.
Colva in Colva

Constituency

14

4,18,255.29

8,370.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

120 days

Laying of pavers,
extension of stage near
Seraulim Church in V.P.
Seraulim in Colva
Constituency.

4,81,060.55

9,620.00

1,200.00

500.00

Il Buildings
& above

120 days

15

Construction of graves
and shed for St.
Sebastian Cemetery at
Canaguinim in V.P.
Naqueri-Betul in Cola
Constituency

6,89,463.08

13,790.00

2,000.00

690.00

Il Buildings
& above

60 days

16

Construction of bus stop
shed near Siddharudh
Temple at Takwada in
V.P. Usgao-Ganjem in

llenan Mani




Shri. Rampurush Temple
at Wadiwada in V.P. Tivre-
Orgao of Betqui-Candola
Constituency.

5,68,514.40

11,370.00

2,000.00

570.00

HI Buildings
& above

60 days

18

Construction of well near
house of Rama Velip at
Matvem in V.P. Colain
Cola Constituency.(Re-
Tender)

2,61,287.76

5,230.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

60 days

19

Construction of well in
Sy.No.182/1 in V.P.
Cotigao in Poinguinim
Constituency.(Re-Tender)

4,72,357.03

9,450.00

1,200.00

500.00

Il Buildings
& above

60 days

20

Construction of well in
Sy.No.67/15 at kudal in
V.P. Poinguinim in
Poinguinim
Constituency.(Re-Tender)

4,80,592.05

9,610.00

1,200.00

500.00

Il Buildings
& above

60 days

21

Supplying and fixing
ceiling Fan and Tube light
(with 1SI Mark) at MIBK
School kandepar and
Govt. Primary School
Savoi-Verem in Curti
Constituency.(Re-Tender)

49,365.00

990.00

500.00

500.00

V Buildings
& above

30 days

22

Construction of graves
and Tomb stones for Our
Lady of Assumption
Church in V.P. Sarzora in
Navelim Constituency.

7,63,689.47

15,270.00

2,000.00

760.00

Il Buildings
& above

120 days

23

Construction of shed with
chequered tiles near
Ghotneshwar Devasthan
at Palsaren in V.P. Keri of
Betqui-Candola
Constituency.

7,62,777.30

15,260.00

2,000.00

760.00

Il Buildings
& above

45 days

24

Balance work of hall near
Vithoba Mandir at
Bazarwada, Marcel in
V.P. Tivre-Orgao of
Betqui-Candola
Constituency.

5,09,062.54

10,180.00

2,000.00

510.00

lll Buildings
& above

90 days

25

Roofing with galvulium
sheets repair and
renovation to existing
stage, room and mandap
of Ganjeshwari
shantadurga Devasthan at
Ganjem in V.P. Usgao-
Ganjem in Usgao Ganjem
Constituency.

5,66,922.46

11,340.00

2,000.00

570.00

1l Buildings
& above

60 days

26

Fencing work for the fields
at Pate at Majorda in V.P.

Majorda -Utorda-Calata in
Colva Constituency.

3,00,127.10

6,000.00

1,200.00

500.00

Authorised
dealer/Manu
facturer/Sup
plier

60days

27

Construction of footpath
near V.P. Nagoa at
Santbollem in V.P. Nagoa
in Nuvem Constituency
(Re-tender)

1,75,740.08

3,510.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

30 days

28

Construction of shed near
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the existing path way near
Filip house at Zamboll in
V.P. Cortalim and
improvement of public

well at Murdi Pale in V.P.
Velsao-Pale-Issorcim in
Cortalim Constituency (Re{
tender)

5,32,632.08

10,650.00

2,000.00

530.00 |above

Il Roads &

120 days

30

Construction of pathway
from main road to
Welington Borges house
and from Santan D'Mello
to Peter D'Mello house at
Cupem in V.P. Nuvem in
Nuvem Constituency (Re-
tender)

3,14,070.54

6,280.00

1,200.00

500.00|above

IV Roads &

60 days

31

Repair and renovations to
existing Mandap at
Pachawada in V.P. Usgao
Ganjem in Usgao-Ganjem
Constituency (Re-tender)

3,00,768.74

6,020.00

1,200.00

IV Buildings
500.00]& above

60 days

32

Repairs and renovation
and re-roofing with
galvulium sheets to the
existing building of
Madhavi Sports and
Cultural Club at Cantar
Usgao in V.P. Usgao-
Ganjem in Usgao-Ganjem
Constituency (Re-tender)

33

1,95,104.76

3,900.00

1,200.00

IV Buildings
500.00|& above

60 days

Construction of well near
Lovina Gomes house at
Pimpalwado in V.P.
Nagoa in Nuvem
Constituency. (Re-tender)

2,45,159.87

4,900.00

1,200.00

500.00|1V Buildings

60 days

Construction of
Crematorium Shed and
Compound wall for
existing Crematorium in
sy.16/1 at Vizarmtt in V.P.
Panchawadi in Shiroda
Constituency. (Re-tender)

4,79,639.70

9,590.00

1,200.00

500.00 |above

Buildings &

60 days

35

Construction of gutter
near of Dyaneshwar
Gaude to house of Gitesh
Gaude at Wadiwada in
Ward No.3 of V.P. Tivrem
Orgao of Betqui-Candola
Constituency (Re-tender).

2,78,482.99

5,5670.00

1,200.00

500.00|above

IV Roads &

30 days

36

Construction of shed,
laying of tiles, grills for
open area of Holy Cross
Chovoth in V.P. Cortalim-
Quelossim in Cortalim
Constituency (Re-tender)

4,99,564.60

9,990.00

1,200.00

1l Buildings |.
500.00|& above

120 days

37

Construction of stage,
compound wall and
development at
Medkawado God Gift
Residency in V.P.

Davorlim-Dicarpale in
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pathway at new Zariwado
Vasudevnagar Colony in
V.P. Davorlim-Dicarpale
in, Davorlim Constituency. Il Buildings
7,63,559.45| 15270.00 | 2,000.00 760.00 |& above 90 days

39 |Laying of pavers for the
open area of Rosary

Higher Secondary School

in V.P. Navelim in lll Roads &

Navelim Constituency 5,05,773.21| 10,120.00 | 2,000.00 510.00 |above 120 days
40 [Renovation of Durgadevi

Sports Club at Gokuldas

Padi in V.P. Barcem in IV Buildings

Barcem Constituency 2,91,951.05 5,840.00 | 1,200.00 500.00 |& above 60 days

TENDER SCHEDULE

1. The Last date for online applications is 09/07/2019 upto 13:00 Hrs.
2. The Last date of online submission tender is 11/07/2019 upto 15:00 Hrs.

3. The date & time of opening of online tender for Sr.No. 1 to 20 is 15/07/2019 and Sr. No. 21to 40 is
17107/2019 after 10.30 hrs in the office of The Chief Executive Officer, South Goa Zilla Panchayat, 3rd Floor,
Old Collectorate Building, Margao-Goa.

The online application should accompany the following documents (Scan and Upload to the eTender website)
www.etender.goa.gov.in OR www.tenderwizard.com/GOA):

a) Attested copy of Valid Registration Certificate of Zilia Panchayat.
b)  Attested copy of valid licence as per class of category from P.W.D., Electrical , W.R.D., etc. as applicable.

c) Attested copy of PAN Card.
d) Attested copy of valid GST Registration Certificate

e) Mode of payment towards Tender Document Fee (TDF), Tender Processing Fee (TPF) & Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) to be paid online through e-payment mode via:

i. National Electronic Fund Transfer ( NEFT) / Real -Time Gross settlement (RTGS)/ Axis Bank Over-the-
counter (OTC) . Tenderer requires download pre-printed challan towards credit of ITG available on e-tender
website and make its payment through any of their Bank.

ii. Internet Payment Gateway (Debit/Credit Card of type VISA, MATERCARD or RUPAY .

ii. Net Banking : Payment can be made through the Internet Banking of Any Bank .

Note : Any payments made through NEFT/RTGS/OTC will take 24 hours for its reconciliation . Hence the
payments through NEFT/RTGS/OTC should be made at least TWO BANK WORKING DAYS in advance before
any due date and upload the scanned copy of challans in the e-tender web-site as a token of payment.

d) The applicant should submit a declaration as per ( Annexure - A) on stamp paper of Rupees 50/-.

Format available for download in the e- Tender Website .

INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS

1. The intending Tenderer must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6 carefully .He should only submit
his bid if he considers himself eligible and he is in possession of all the documents required .

2. Information and instructions for Tenderer posted on website shall form part of bid document.

3 The bid document consisting of plans, specifications the schedule of guantity of various types of items to
be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with and other necessary
documents can be seen and downloaded from website www etender.goa.gov.in OR
www.tenderwizard.com/GOA.

4. Those Tenderer not registered on the website mentioned above, are required to get registered beforehand

1f needed they can be imparted training on onlinebidding process as per details available on the website. For
any of the assistance regarding participation may contact e-tender support staff or email: goatender@gmail.com

5. The intending tenderer must have/obtain a valid class -l digital signature to submit the bid.

6. On opening date, the contractor can login and see the bld opening process . After opening of bids he will
receive the competitor bid sheets.

{ Tenderer must ensure to quote rate of each item. The column meant for quotlng rate in figures appears in
sky blue color ( Rupees in words will be automatically taken )
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' 9 In addition to this , while selecting any of the cells a warning appears that if any cell is left blank the same

shall be treated as "0". Therefore , if any cell is left blank and no rate is quoted by the Tenderer, rate of such
item shall be treated as "0 " (ZERO ) "& will be treated as incomplete tender & will be rejected outright . Also
name of the Tenderer should be entered in respective cell.

10. The Tenderer is required to ensure browser compatibility of the computer well in advance to the last date
and time for receipt of tenders. The department shall not be responsible for non-accessibility of the eTender
portal due to internet connectivity issues and technical glitches at the tenderer's end .

11. The tenderer shall be responsible for the correctness and genuiness of the documents uploaded during the
tender submission . Any discrepancies in the matter will be liable for rejection and suitable action.

12. No hardcopies of the documents to be submitted in the tender box. However the lowest Tenderer shall
submit the hardcopies of the documents scanned and uploaded and original copy of declaration on stamp paper
, after opening of the tender.

Incomplete application shall be summarily rejected and right to reject any or all the tenders including the
lowest without assigning any reason thereof is reserved.

/ /

(Navnath G. Naik)
Adhyaksh
South Goa Zilla Panchayat South Goa Zilla Panchayat




